ROGERSTONE COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Tydu Community Hall « Welfare Grounds ¢ Tregwilym Road ¢ Rogerstone « Newport « NP10 9EQ
E-mail: rogerstonecc@gmail.com

27.11.25

Dear Councillor,
| am writing to inform you that the next meeting of Rogerstone Community Council will be held in the Council
Chambers at Tydu Community Hall and via Zoom 7pm on 3™ December 2025

Colin Atyeo
Clerk to the Council

Agenda

Apologies for Absence

1.

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4

10.

11.

Declarations of interest
To receive disclosures of personal interests from members in accordance with the Code of Conduct.

To confirm and sign the minutes of the following meeting
1.10.25

To consider matters arising from the minutes.
Police Matters

Clerks Report

To receive new correspondence, not included in the Clerks Report.
To authorise the accounts submitted for payment.
To consider planning applications.

To consider the following matters:-

Civic Carol Service

Christmas Fayre

Repair Cafe

New Playground

Any other urgent business

Date of the next meeting of the Council.

ROGERSTONE COMMUNITY COUNCIL is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: RCC DEC MEETING

Time: Dec 3, 2025 19:00 London

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81387907941?pwd=p9gUdqChper8NsSf342mc4Emct6Tpg.1

Meeting ID: 813 8790 7941
Passcode: 860873



